
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2025

1st QUARTER OF 2025
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

2/3/2025 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and Administration

DHHS-ACYF-Family Violence Prevention Services 
Act Program. Sheltering and Supportive Services 
Program.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 

Services

$1,557,442.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,557,442.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/4/2025 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas Early Hearing Detection and Intervention 
Project

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$190,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$190,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/21/2025 Arkansas Department of 
Health

CDC-RFA-IP-25-0007  Vaccine-Preventable Disease
Prevention and Response

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$7,342,962.05

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,342,962.05

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/8/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Land Acquisition for the Recovery od Leopard 
Darters in Robinson Fork River iof Southwest 
Arkansas

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$796,500.00

$265,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,062,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

1/13/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Farm Bill Private Lands Biologists- CESU Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$775,009.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$775,009.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2025

1st QUARTER OF 2025
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

                   
Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

1/14/2025 Arkansas Division of 
Environmental Quality

Arkansas State Pollution Control Section 105 Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$5,420,684Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

1/7/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-SFR-Fish Culture, Stocking and Health (F-43-
39���

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$40,000,000Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

1/9/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Improve Forest Resilience with Fire and Density 
Reduction

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$2,500,000Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

1/9/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Shirey Bay Rainey Brake WMA GTR Renovation 
and Improvements to Wildlife Habitat

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$11,800,000Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

2/10/2025 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Farm Bill Private Lands Biologists- CESU Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$775,009Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

2/7/2025 State of Arkansas HTF-Homelessness Prevention, Permanent 
Housing, and Grant Administration.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Housing & Urban 
Development

$3,000,095Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

2/7/2025 State of Arkansas Home-CHDO, Affordable Housing, Financial 
Assistance, Rental Construction and 
Rehabilitation, Tenant-based Rental Assistance 
(TBRA), AND Grant Administration

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Housing & Urban 
Development

$8,859,676Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

2/7/2025 State of Arkansas ESG-Shelter and Homelessness Prevention 
Assistance, Rapid Rehousing, HMIS, and Grant 
Administration.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Housing & Urban 
Development

$2,296,487Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

1/31/2025 U of A Criminal Justice 
Institute

National Cybersecurity Prepardness Consortium 
FY'23 Homeland Security National Training 
Program

Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$7,200,000Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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