**ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION** 

# **Office of Intergovernmental Services**

### **STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2025**

#### QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

1st QUARTER OF 2025

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fui	nding Amounts
2/3/2025	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration	DHHS-ACYF-Family Violence Prevention Services Act Program. Sheltering and Supportive Services Program.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,557,442.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,557,442.00
3/4/2025	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas Early Hearing Detection and Intervention Project	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$190,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$190,000.00
3/21/2025	Arkansas Department of Health	CDC-RFA-IP-25-0007 Vaccine-Preventable Disease Prevention and Response	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$7,342,962.05 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$7,342,962.05
1/8/2025	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Land Acquisition for the Recovery od Leopard Darters in Robinson Fork River iof Southwest Arkansas	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$796,500.00 \$265,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,062,000.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fund	ding Amounts
1/13/2025	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Farm Bill Private Lands Biologists- CESU	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$775,009.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$775,009.00

---- END OF RECORDS ----

### **ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION**

## **Office of Intergovernmental Services**

### **STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2025**

### QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

### 1st QUARTER OF 2025

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

#### Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
1/14/2025	Arkansas Division of Environmental Quality	Arkansas State Pollution Control Section 105	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$5,420,684
1/7/2025	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-SFR-Fish Culture, Stocking and Health (F-43- 39₪	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$40,000,000
1/9/2025	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Improve Forest Resilience with Fire and Density Reduction	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$2,500,000
1/9/2025	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Shirey Bay Rainey Brake WMA GTR Renovation and Improvements to Wildlife Habitat	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$11,800,000

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
2/10/2025	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Farm Bill Private Lands Biologists- CESU	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$775,009
2/7/2025	State of Arkansas	HTF-Homelessness Prevention, Permanent Housing, and Grant Administration.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$3,000,095
2/7/2025	State of Arkansas	Home-CHDO, Affordable Housing, Financial Assistance, Rental Construction and Rehabilitation, Tenant-based Rental Assistance (TBRA), AND Grant Administration	Statewide	U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$8,859,676
2/7/2025	State of Arkansas	ESG-Shelter and Homelessness Prevention Assistance, Rapid Rehousing, HMIS, and Grant Administration.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$2,296,487
1/31/2025	U of A Criminal Justice Institute	National Cybersecurity Prepardness Consortium FY'23 Homeland Security National Training Program		Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$7,200,000

--- END OF RECORDS ---